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A002271481 ARITRI  BHOWMIK Female No  1 1 UR  11  680.00  7654.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221391 ADITYA  MISHRA Male No  2 2 UR  13  671.00  6210.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000846215 ANIRBAN  MANDAL Male No  3  1 3 OBC-B  4  664.00  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001845797 SAYANDEEP  PRAMANICK Male No  4 4 UR  12  663.00  6569.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000695665 SONALI  SINGHA Female No  5 5 UR  11  657.00  7348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002227556 SABYASACHI  PRADHAN Male No  6 6 UR  25  649.00  6668.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001247763 SWARAJ  NEOGI Male No  7 7 UR  9  649.00  6549.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000055429 DEBAROTI  HALDER Female No  8  1 8 SC  15  646.00  6487.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000451844 SHATAKSHI  BHUNIA Female No  9 9 UR  8  645.00  6783.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001826360 ARITRI  GURIA Female No  10 10 UR  3  643.00  7340.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000067795 ROUNAK  MAHAPATRA Male No  11 11 UR  24  639.00  6817.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001010722 SOUMABRATA  DAS Male No  12  2 12 SC  5  637.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000474353 PRITHA  BHATTACHERJYA Female No  13 13 UR  11  636.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001949611 SUBHADIP  DAS Male No  14 14 UR  8  635.00  6860.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002036359 TIRTHARAJ  MULLICK Male No  15 15 UR  7  635.00  6488.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000580702 SWARNABHO  DAS Male No  16  3 16 SC  4  635.00  6424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001285214 SEKH RAFIUL HAQUE Male No  17 17 UR  2  632.00  6928.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520869 DILREKHA AL PARVIN Female No  18  1 18 OBC-A  12  632.00  6866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001439813 SAMANWAY  DAS Male No  19  4 19 SC  8  630.00  7212.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000985140 ANINDYA  HALDER Male No  20  5 20 SC  8  630.00  6933.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001225882 TANU  ROY Female No  21 21 UR  18  629.00  7953.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001931366 SOUMADIP  KAJLI Male No  22 22 UR  3  628.00  7109.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001961146 RITAM  DAS Male No  23 23 UR  6  626.00  6553.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001348814 ATREYEE  SAHA Female No  24 24 UR  15  625.00  6500.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642305 ADRIJA  BHUNIA Female No  25  6 25 SC  4  624.00  7633.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000959010 AYUSH  JYOTI Male No  26 26 UR  8  622.00  7196.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002293576 UTSAV  DASGUPTA Male No  27 27 UR  13  620.00  7080.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000190061 ARIJIT  BANERJEE Male No  28 28 UR  9  619.00  7652.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002333385 JEET  KANABAR Male No  29 29 UR  5  615.00  8115.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001842079 NANDINI  MONDAL Female No  30 30 UR  12  615.00  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A000244797 HRIDDHIMAN  MAITY Male No  31 31 UR  5  613.00  6667.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433746 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  32  2 32 OBC-A  12  611.00  7348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001840501 SUBHAM  PAYRA Male No  33 33 UR  8  611.00  6722.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002143846 JAMIL  FIRDOSH Male No  34 34 UR  10  611.00  6719.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002293131 AYUSH  SHAW Male No  35 35 UR  14  611.00  6336.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001534834 TIYASHA  SENGUPTA Female No  36 36 UR  4  610.00  6375.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001784670 TRISHA  CHATTERJEE Female No  37 37 UR  6  608.00  6644.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001707921 SAPTARSHI  RAY Male No  38 38 UR  8  608.00  6253.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001647445 ANKITA  MAHANTY Female No  39 39 UR  14  607.00  6988.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001797001 AMANDIP  BERA Male No  40 40 UR  8  604.00  7013.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001463261 NEELANWITA  PATHAK Female No  41 41 UR  15  604.00  6568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001290083 BARNAK  

BANDYOPADHYAY

Male No  42 42 UR  9  599.00  6676.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000058183 SUNIP  SINGHA Male No  43 43 UR  8  595.00  6832.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001881858 INDRA  MONDAL Male No  44 44 UR  14  595.00  6744.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001207213 SURAJIT  PAUL Male No  45  2 45 OBC-B  4  595.00  6643.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A002144221 SELINA  KHATUN Female No  46  3 46 OBC-A  6  594.00  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001977571 UMAR  FARUK Male No  47 47 UR  6  594.00  6469.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000711153 SOUMIK  ROY Male No  48 48 UR  8  592.00  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002383371 JAHED AHAMED MANDAL Male No  49 49 UR  13  590.00  6914.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000001118 TUHIN  DUTTA Male No  50 50 UR  15  590.00  6712.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000610033 NILADRI  MUKHERJEE Male No  51 51 UR  5  589.00  6838.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000272413 SAMPREETI  DASH Female No  52 52 UR  14  589.00  6348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001815617 RAJASHRI  CHATTERJEE Female No  53 53 UR  20  588.00  6620.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001447897 AYAN  BASU Male No  54 54 UR  25  588.00  6492.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001449255 NEHA  SANA Female No  55 55 UR  8  588.00  6290.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001038465 SANJANA  SHAW Female No  56 56 UR  23  587.00  6452.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002149093 RISHITA  GOSWAMI Female No  57 57 UR  4  586.00  6932.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001690225 DEBANJANA  MANDOL Female No  58  7 58 SC  24  585.00  6770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000050702 PATRALIKA  ADAK Female No  59 59 UR  7  585.00  6681.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001614102 ANINDITA  SADHUKHAN Female No  60 60 UR  1  583.00  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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Gurudas College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:22.10

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002373894 ARKAPROVO  GHOSH Male No  61 61 UR  18  582.00  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000525717 DIPSIKHA  MANDAL Female No  62 62 UR  7  580.00  6606.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001630924 HASNAD  KHAN Male No  63  1 63 EWS  6  578.00  7138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172560 RUBINUR  KHATUN Female No  64  4 64 OBC-A  17  578.00  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002201351 NEEL  MITRA Male No  65 65 UR  7  577.00  7224.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000586861 DEBAYAN  SARKAR Male No  66 66 UR  14  577.00  6767.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002106545 SERES ALI SARKAR Male No  67  5 67 OBC-A  13  577.00  6667.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001070903 SOUMESWAR  

CHAKRABORTY

Male No  68 68 UR  7  576.00  6567.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001976270 SAYEEM  AHMED Male No  69  6 69 OBC-A  4  574.00  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002013030 PRAGATI  BHUNIYA Female No  70 70 UR  22  572.00  6776.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000899574 AABESH  CHATTERJEE Male No  71 71 UR  5  571.00  6524.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000409651 ANUSHREE  BARUI Female No  72  8 72 SC  19  571.00  6482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002171131 SRIJANDIP  JANA Male No  73 73 UR  3  569.00  6637.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002413026 RAKIBUL  ISLAM Male No  74 74 UR  9  568.00  7389.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001930313 KIRTIT  DEY Male No  75 75 UR  18  567.00  7287.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00
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A001213593 BARNALI  GIRI Female No  76 76 UR  6  566.00  6728.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001413378 ADRIJA  SAMANTA Female No  77  9 77 SC  10  562.00  6996.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001906708 SUSANTA  MANDAL Male No  78  3 78 OBC-B  7  562.00  6568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000890167 AKASH  BANERJEE Male No  79 79 UR  8  562.00  6259.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001104542 ARYAN  JHA Male No  80 80 UR  7  561.00  6763.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002196203 RIT  PANJA Male No  81 81 UR  13  559.00  7125.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000621534 SWAGATO  GHOSH Male No  82 82 UR  6  558.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000995422 SUDIPTA  MAITI Male No  83 83 UR  13  557.00  6804.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001682024 SOURASHIS  PAL Male No  84 84 UR  6  556.00  6642.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045473 SHANKHA  SARKAR Male No  85  10 85 SC  15  554.00  7556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002221573 SNEHA  MISHRA Female No  86 86 UR  17  553.00  7027.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002331489 DOLAN  BHOWMIK Female No  87 87 UR  10  552.00  6868.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001901265 PRIYANKA  HAZRA Female No  88 88 UR  12  552.00  6755.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002214835 SURAJIT  SADHUKHAN Male No  89 89 UR  7  550.00  6535.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002344592 SK  SARTAJ Male No  90 90 UR  15  550.00  6466.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000800060 ANKIT  MONDAL Male No  91 91 UR  6  549.00  7630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001807920 IPSITA  PATRA Female No  92 92 UR  8  548.00  6753.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000659404 SOUVIK  BISWAS Male No  93  11 93 SC  1  547.00  7389.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000106111 RIK  MAITY Male No  94  4 94 OBC-B  18  547.00  6385.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002248193 ANKITA  CHATTERJEE Female No  95 95 UR  22  546.00  6581.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002052953 SATAVISA  HAZRA Female No  96 96 UR  13  546.00  6574.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001453561 SHUBHEDITA  GHOSH Female No  97 97 UR  4  543.00  6655.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000778101 UZMA  JAVAID Female No  98 98 UR  7  543.00  5930.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001945300 SWADHIN  MAITY Male No  99 99 UR  15  542.00  6714.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496338 SOHINI  DE MODAK Female No  100  5 100 OBC-B  18  541.00  6988.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002037708 MOHAMMAD  SHARIB Male No  101  7 101 OBC-A  16  540.00  6137.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001143709 RAIMA  DAS Female No  102 102 UR  18  538.00  6701.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000243615 MAINAK  NATH Male No  103  6 103 OBC-B  12  536.00  6349.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002065108 ABANTIKA  GHARAMI Female No  104  12 104 SC  18  535.00  7342.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000910239 KUNAL KUMAR GHOSH Male No  105  7 105 OBC-B  9  535.00  6468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001707306 ANTARA  MAJHI Female No  106 106 UR  13  534.00  7046.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001931375 TANIA  KHATUN Female No  107  8 107 OBC-A  6  530.00  7432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001309727 SAGNIK  CHAKRABORTY Male No  108 108 UR  22  530.00  6391.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002274412 RUDRANIL  SARKAR Male No  109 109 UR  4  530.00  6254.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000951377 SWETA  MUKHERJEE Female No  110 110 UR  14  529.00  6516.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000690210 ARPITA  BAGAL Female No  111 111 UR  6  528.00  6990.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002080793 NITISH  BARMAN Male No  112 112 UR  7  528.00  6670.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002331639 JEENEA  NAG Female No  113  8 113 OBC-B  9  527.00  7190.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000368067 TIYASA  CHATTERJEE Female No  114 114 UR  5  526.00  6719.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001935763 PRITISH  DAS Male No  115 115 UR  17  526.00  6688.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001580998 VINITA  BAID Female No  116 116 UR  8  525.00  6985.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000818256 MEGHA  JANA Female No  117 117 UR  3  525.00  6618.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002213409 RITIKA  BAKSHI Female No  118 118 UR  14  523.00  6449.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001900156 PRITAM  RAY Male No  119 119 UR  15  522.00  7101.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001639086 MASUM  ROUSAN Male No  120 120 UR  15  522.00  7032.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002432558 SHARANYA  MAZUMDER Female No  121 121 UR  24  522.00  6615.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001475268 RIDDHIMAN  SARKAR Male No  122 122 UR  24  521.00  6216.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000465632 PRITAM  CHATTERJEE Male No  123 123 UR  2  519.00  6699.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001316119 MOHOR  CHAKRABORTY Female No  124 124 UR  22  517.00  6669.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001889474 SAYAN  DUTTA Male No  125 125 UR  18  516.00  6877.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000017035 SHREYA  DAS Female No  126  9 126 OBC-B  1  516.00  6823.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002430351 SOUMYADEEP  DUTTA Male No  127 127 UR  20  515.00  6777.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001738398 MRIGANKA  SAHA Male No  128 128 UR  14  515.00  6774.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002416821 TAMALIKA  DAS Female No  129  10 129 OBC-B  11  512.00  7324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002236094 SHRAYASI  BISWAS Female No  130 130 UR  8  512.00  6878.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000251873 DEBARKA  MONDAL Male No  131  13 131 SC  8  511.00  6710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000442648 MOUMITA  DEY Female No  132 132 UR  9  509.00  6694.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001526035 SAGAR  SHAW Male No  133 133 UR  6  509.00  6426.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002323288 ABHISHEK  GUPTA Male No  134 134 UR  6  508.00  6410.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001324119 SHIBAM  SAHA Male No  135 135 UR  12  505.00  6965.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A000111224 DEBADINNA  MUKHERJEE Male No  136 136 UR  1  504.00  6684.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001565488 MONON  DAS Male No  137 137 UR  12  504.00  6526.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001932136 SOUMA  MAJI Male No  138 138 UR  9  504.00  6398.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001856679 ANKIT  DEY Male No  139 139 UR  9  503.00  6503.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001000983 ANKAN  DAS Male No  140 140 UR  12  501.00  6679.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000507605 SUBHO  MONDAL Male No  141 141 UR  4  501.00  6593.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001544574 MOUTRISHA  PAUL Female No  142 142 UR  21  500.00  6759.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001925688 SOUMYADIP  SAHU Male No  143  11 143 OBC-B  15  498.00  7110.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002298596 ANURAG  SAH Male No  144 144 UR  22  496.00  5561.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001951907 ARITRA  CHANDA Male No  145 145 UR  8  493.00  6743.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002099620 MD  RAYHAN Male No  146 146 UR  7  493.00  6401.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000147936 ROHIT  MAJUMDAR Male No  147 147 UR  5  492.00  7537.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000794157 RATUL  MUKHERJEE Male No  148 148 UR  7  492.00  6674.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000686414 DEBLINA  DAS Female No  149 149 UR  8  492.00  6491.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001367026 DRONA  ROY Female No  150  12 150 OBC-B  10  490.00  6634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001791992 JAMILA  SULTANA Female No  151 151 UR  18  486.00  6847.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001229273 SRIJANI  DAS Female No  152 152 UR  3  486.00  6726.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002206450 SOUMYADIP  ROY 

CHOWDHURY

Male No  153 153 UR  19  486.00  6542.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002073925 RUPSHA  MUKHERJEE Female No  154 154 UR  16  484.00  6778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001467528 SOMENATH  BOSE Male No  155 155 UR  9  484.00  6673.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760122 RITAM  GAYEN Male No  156  14 156 SC  10  481.00  7105.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001729018 VIKSIT  THAKUR Male No  157 157 UR  20  480.00  6402.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000294953 BISWAJIT  NATH Male No  158 158 UR  10  479.00  7364.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001687392 SUMIT  ADHIKARY Male No  159 159 UR  6  479.00  6532.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002165142 RAFIA PARVEEN Female No  160 160 UR  7  477.00  6791.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002438679 PRIYASA  GHOSH Female No  161  13 161 OBC-B  19  476.00  6677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002269416 SOHAM  GUHA Male No  162  15 162 SC  6  476.00  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001086960 RAJ KISHORE CHOUDHURY Male No  163 163 UR  4  474.00  6649.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000244345 SANTANU  JANA Male No  164 164 UR  10  474.00  6622.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000031172 INDRANATH  SINHA Male No  165 165 UR  9  473.00  6675.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A001275313 RAJ  BARIK Male No  166 166 UR  19  470.00  6903.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000763329 PUJA  BAR Female No  167 167 UR  23  467.00  6976.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001522736 DEBANJAN  PRAMANIK Male No  168 168 UR  9  467.00  6718.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001869341 ARPAN  MAITY Male No  169 169 UR  6  467.00  6603.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001520479 SAYAN  DEY Male No  170 170 UR  4  466.00  6867.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000438869 FARDIN  ALTAF Male No  171  9 171 OBC-A  9  463.00  7280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000459135 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  172  14 172 OBC-B  4  462.00  6400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002426848 SNEHADEEP  DUTTA Male No  173 173 UR  7  461.00  7169.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000463465 MD SUMAN MOLLA Male No  174 174 UR  10  459.00  6874.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000506174 MOHIMA  ROY Female No  175  16 175 SC  2  458.00  6117.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001562909 SOUMYADIP  GURIA Male No  176 176 UR  9  457.00  6778.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000263351 MALANCHA  KHANRAH Male No  177 177 UR  7  453.00  6711.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507916 SUBHAJIT  HAZARI Male No  178  15 178 OBC-B  17  452.00  6968.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455651 HUSN E ZARMEENA Female No  179  10 179 OBC-A  17  449.00  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002329673 ADARSHA AHAMMED 

MONDAL

Male No  180 180 UR  8  447.00  6959.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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A002179618 PREMANANDA  GHORAI Male No  181  17 181 SC  13  446.00  6954.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001991184 ASIF  ALI Male No  182 182 UR  5  445.00  6632.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000848525 INDRAYAN MOITRA 

CHOUDHURY

Male No  183 183 UR  19  445.00  6630.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001394886 MEHEDI  HASAN Male No  184  11 184 OBC-A  22  444.00  7021.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002071355 ADRITA  MANDAL Female No  185 185 UR  12  444.00  6812.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001228621 PRISATI  SARKAR Female No  186 186 UR  6  443.00  7447.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002081896 SUMAN  MAHAJAN Male No  187  18 187 SC  19  443.00  6443.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001477286 PUSHPITA  MEDDA Female No  188 188 UR  9  440.00  7231.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001163647 ANUSHKA  RAY Female No  189 189 UR  15  436.00  6578.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000993711 SRISTI  JHA Female No  190 190 UR  2  430.00  6195.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354846 CHAND MANI KHATUN Female No  191  12 191 OBC-A  9  427.00  6905.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002229986 TITAS  PAUL Male No  192  16 192 OBC-B  13  427.00  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000818430 TRISHIKA  MARICK Female No  193 193 UR  17  425.00  6424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002399632 AKASHDEEP  PAUL Male No  194  2 194 EWS  16  416.00  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000099555 PRAKRITI  DUTTA Female No  195 195 UR  2  416.00  6767.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: UR

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002389700 RIDDHIMAN  BISWAS Male No  196  19 196 SC  12  414.00  6418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001537606 HARSHIT  PANDEY Male No  197 197 UR  6  412.00  6474.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001977305 ADITYA ROY BARDHAN Male No  198 198 UR  6  410.00  7442.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001588632 ESHITA  MANDAL Female No  199  20 199 SC  12  410.00  6672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000201956 ISHANI  GHATAK Female No  200 200 UR  1  407.00  6598.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002102239 ALFEE SHAMIM ANSARI Female No  201  13 201 OBC-A  8  406.00  6916.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001802282 KOYEL  MALLICK Female No  202  21 202 SC  23  404.00  6658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000765854 MD SAQUIB KHAN Male No  203 203 UR  2  400.00  7203.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001911213 ANITA KUMARI RAM Female No  204  22 204 SC  7  397.00  7132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001582051 ANJALI KUMARI MAHATO Female No  205 205 UR  13  395.00  6752.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001303533 HAREKRUSHNA  PANDA Male No  206 206 UR  11  377.00  6843.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001639074 ANISH  MUKHERJEE Male No  207 207 UR  7  373.00  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001973417 RAUSHAN  SHARMA Male No  208 208 UR  5  365.00  7196.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000982252 SANTANU  BISWAS Male No  209 209 UR  9  352.00  8327.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001100167 ABIR  SIL Male No  210 210 UR  5  350.00  6677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-A

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A001520869 DILREKHA AL PARVIN Female No  18  1 1 OBC-A  12  632.00  6866.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002433746 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  32  2 2 OBC-A  12  611.00  7348.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002144221 SELINA  KHATUN Female No  46  3 3 OBC-A  6  594.00  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001172560 RUBINUR  KHATUN Female No  64  4 4 OBC-A  17  578.00  6645.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002106545 SERES ALI SARKAR Male No  67  5 5 OBC-A  13  577.00  6667.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001976270 SAYEEM  AHMED Male No  69  6 6 OBC-A  4  574.00  6641.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002037708 MOHAMMAD  SHARIB Male No  101  7 7 OBC-A  16  540.00  6137.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001931375 TANIA  KHATUN Female No  107  8 8 OBC-A  6  530.00  7432.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000438869 FARDIN  ALTAF Male No  171  9 9 OBC-A  9  463.00  7280.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001455651 HUSN E ZARMEENA Female No  179  10 10 OBC-A  17  449.00  6548.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001394886 MEHEDI  HASAN Male No  184  11 11 OBC-A  22  444.00  7021.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002354846 CHAND MANI KHATUN Female No  191  12 12 OBC-A  9  427.00  6905.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002102239 ALFEE SHAMIM ANSARI Female No  201  13 13 OBC-A  8  406.00  6916.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000846215 ANIRBAN  MANDAL Male No  3  1 1 OBC-B  4  664.00  6601.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001207213 SURAJIT  PAUL Male No  45  2 2 OBC-B  4  595.00  6643.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001906708 SUSANTA  MANDAL Male No  78  3 3 OBC-B  7  562.00  6568.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000106111 RIK  MAITY Male No  94  4 4 OBC-B  18  547.00  6385.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001496338 SOHINI  DE MODAK Female No  100  5 5 OBC-B  18  541.00  6988.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000243615 MAINAK  NATH Male No  103  6 6 OBC-B  12  536.00  6349.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000910239 KUNAL KUMAR GHOSH Male No  105  7 7 OBC-B  9  535.00  6468.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002331639 JEENEA  NAG Female No  113  8 8 OBC-B  9  527.00  7190.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000017035 SHREYA  DAS Female No  126  9 9 OBC-B  1  516.00  6823.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002416821 TAMALIKA  DAS Female No  129  10 10 OBC-B  11  512.00  7324.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001925688 SOUMYADIP  SAHU Male No  143  11 11 OBC-B  15  498.00  7110.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001367026 DRONA  ROY Female No  150  12 12 OBC-B  10  490.00  6634.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002438679 PRIYASA  GHOSH Female No  161  13 13 OBC-B  19  476.00  6677.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000459135 SHREYA  GHOSH Female No  172  14 14 OBC-B  4  462.00  6400.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001507916 SUBHAJIT  HAZARI Male No  178  15 15 OBC-B  17  452.00  6968.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  

[10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: OBC-B

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A002229986 TITAS  PAUL Male No  192  16 16 OBC-B  13  427.00  6662.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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[10+2 Exam] ) + Percentage Marks in (Mathematics)  [10+2 Exam]

Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000055429 DEBAROTI  HALDER Female No  8  1 1 SC  15  646.00  6487.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001010722 SOUMABRATA  DAS Male No  12  2 2 SC  5  637.00  6575.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000580702 SWARNABHO  DAS Male No  16  3 3 SC  4  635.00  6424.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001439813 SAMANWAY  DAS Male No  19  4 4 SC  8  630.00  7212.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000985140 ANINDYA  HALDER Male No  20  5 5 SC  8  630.00  6933.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001642305 ADRIJA  BHUNIA Female No  25  6 6 SC  4  624.00  7633.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001690225 DEBANJANA  MANDOL Female No  58  7 7 SC  24  585.00  6770.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000409651 ANUSHREE  BARUI Female No  72  8 8 SC  19  571.00  6482.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001413378 ADRIJA  SAMANTA Female No  77  9 9 SC  10  562.00  6996.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002045473 SHANKHA  SARKAR Male No  85  10 10 SC  15  554.00  7556.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000659404 SOUVIK  BISWAS Male No  93  11 11 SC  1  547.00  7389.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002065108 ABANTIKA  GHARAMI Female No  104  12 12 SC  18  535.00  7342.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A000251873 DEBARKA  MONDAL Male No  131  13 13 SC  8  511.00  6710.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001760122 RITAM  GAYEN Male No  156  14 14 SC  10  481.00  7105.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002269416 SOHAM  GUHA Male No  162  15 15 SC  6  476.00  6663.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank



Gurudas College,Kolkata

University of Calcutta Printed On: 09/08/2025 18:22.10

MERIT LIST

4 - Year - B.SC. (Hons/Hons. & Research) - Chemistry

Ranking and Tie Break Rule: 

Merit Index: Aggregate Percentage Marks in Top 4 Subjects (Excluding (Environment Studies, Environmental Education))  [10+2 Exam] + ( 2.00 × Percentage Marks in (Chemistry)  
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Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: SC

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 

Rule9

A000506174 MOHIMA  ROY Female No  175  16 16 SC  2  458.00  6117.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002179618 PREMANANDA  GHORAI Male No  181  17 17 SC  13  446.00  6954.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002081896 SUMAN  MAHAJAN Male No  187  18 18 SC  19  443.00  6443.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002389700 RIDDHIMAN  BISWAS Male No  196  19 19 SC  12  414.00  6418.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001588632 ESHITA  MANDAL Female No  199  20 20 SC  12  410.00  6672.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001802282 KOYEL  MALLICK Female No  202  21 21 SC  23  404.00  6658.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A001911213 ANITA KUMARI RAM Female No  204  22 22 SC  7  397.00  7132.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank
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Tie Break 1: Date of Birth in Ascending Order

List Type: EWS

Sl No Student Name GenderApplication No. Category PwD GMR** CMR *** Pref. 

No.

Merit 

Index

Tie Break 

Rule1

Tie Break 

Rule2

Tie Break 

Rule3

Tie Break 

Rule4

Tie Break 

Rule5

Tie Break 

Rule6

Tie Break 

Rule7

Tie Break 

Rule8

Tie Break 
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A001630924 HASNAD  KHAN Male No  63  1 1 EWS  6  578.00  7138.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

A002399632 AKASHDEEP  PAUL Male No  194  2 2 EWS  16  416.00  6839.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00  0.00

**GMR: General Merit Rank  ,  ***CMR: Category Merit Rank


